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— Our File No. 30057.46

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find for filing in the above-referenced docket the following:

Fifteenth Revised Tariff Sheet No. 16.0
Fifteenth Revised Tariff Sheet No. 17.0
Sixth Revised Tariff Sheet No. 18.1
Third Revised Tariff Sheet No. 18.2
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Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me

a call.
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ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF

CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATE -
Base Facility Charge:
Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4" $ 1445
1" $ 36.12
1-1/2" $ 7225
2" $115.659
3" $231.19
4" $361.23
‘Gallonage Charge:
{(per 1,000 gailons no maximum) $ 230

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Shall be equal to the Base Facility Charge for each meter size per month.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within

twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from
any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

April 28, 2004

Final Rates -

Lawrence N. Schumacher
ISSUING OFFICER

President
TITLE




ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELSFOURTEENTHREVISED SHEETNO. 17.0
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service for which no other schedule applies.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATE -

Base Facility Charge:
All Meter Sizes $ 1445

Gallonage Charge:
(per 1,000 gallons - 10,000 gallon cap) $ 192

MINIMUM CHARGE - Shall be equal to the Base Facility Charge for.each meter size per month.

MAXIMUM CHARGE - $33.65 per month if consumption exceeds 10,000 gallons.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and-become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from
any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher
ISSUING OFFICER

President
TITLE




ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1

IRRIGATION QUALITY WATER SERVICE - RESIDENTIAL

RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY - Available to those areas within the certificated service territory of Service
Company which are connected to the Utility’s reuse system.

APPLICABILITY - To the extent of its capacity and wastewater flows, the Utility shall provide
irrigation quality water using treated wastewater effluent.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and-General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERICD - Monthly

FLAT RATE - $6.00 x

AVAILABILITY FEE - $ 5.00 xx

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate and apart from any bill, service may
then be discontinued.

X - Applicable to all residential customers receiving reuse irrigation service.

XX - Applicable to residential customers which have a reuse line adjacent to their property, but
choose not to take reuse irrigation service.

EFFECTIVE DATE - April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Final Fates

Lawrence N. Schumacher
ISSUING OFFICER

President
TITLE




ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2
WASTEWATER TARIFF CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2

IRRIGATION QUALITY WATER SERVICE - GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE
AVAILABILITY - Available to those areas within the certificated service territory of Service Company
which are connected to the Utility’s reuse system.

APPLICABILITY -  To the extent of its capacity and wastewater flows, the Utility shall provide irrigation
quality water using treated wastewater effluent.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - -0-
GALLONAGE CHARGE
{per 1,000 gallons) - $0.25

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and hecome delinquent if not paid within
twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate and apart from any bill, service may
then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher
ISSUING OFFICER

President
TITLE




